

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

12/8/15

Ref. No. UI/ 181 /DU/M-05 (2015-2016) dated

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt./ public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Misc. dismantling, cleaning and repair works in Old Examination Building, University of Delhi. " So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto

17/8/2015

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	cum	2	892.7	1785
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	cum	3	754.1	2262
3	Dismantling stone slab flooring laid in cement mortar including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead.	sqm	20	97.95	1959
4	Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles, tees, flats and channels including all gusset plates, bolts, nuts, cutting rivets, welding etc. including dismembering and stacking within 50metres lead.	kg	100	2.15	215
5	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. If or thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	sqm	50	28.2	1410
6	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	sqm	30	20.05	602
7	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	each	6	354.45	2127
8	Dismantling aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal of unserviceable surplus material and stacking of serviceable material with in 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	100	21.85	2185
9	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	30	247.8	7434
10	Renewing glass panes, with wooden fillets wherever necessary: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	sqm	42	882.55	37067
11	Dismantling wooden boardings in lining of walls and partitions, excluding supporting members but including stacking within 50 metres lead thickness above 25 mm up to 40 mm	sqm	20	34.95	699
12	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	each	1	3392.8	3393
13	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	each	1	3317.3	3317
14	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	each	1	1807.1	1807
15	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	each	2	865.05	1730
16	Providing and fixing solid plastic seat with lid for pedestal type W.C. pan complete : White solid plastic seat with lid	each	2	411	822
17	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	each	2	793.95	1588
18	Providing and filling the joints with spun yarn, cement slurry and cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) in S.C.I./C.I. Pipes 100 mm dia pipe	each	10	77.4	774
19	Providing and fixing toilet paper holder C.P. brass	each	2	415.9	832
20	Providing and fixing M.S. holder-bat clamps of approved design to Sand Cast iron/cast iron (spun) pipe embedded in and including cement concrete blocks 10x10x10 cm of 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including cost of cutting holes and making good the walls etc. For 100 mm dia pipe	each	8	152.9	1223
21	Providing and fixing plain bend of required degree. 100 mm dia Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	each	4	434.5	1738
22	Providing and fixing collar : 100 mm Sand cast iron S&S as per IS - 1729	each	2	194.05	388

23	Providing and fixing trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors : 100 mm inlet and 100 mm outlet Sand casting in S&S as per IS: 3989	each	2	982.55	1965
24	Providing and fixing PTMT Bottle Trap for Wash basin and sink. Bottle trap 31mm single piece moulded with height of 270 mm, effective length of tail pipe 260 mm from the centre of the waste coupling, 77 mm breadth with 25 mm minimum water seal, weighing not less than 260 gms	each	4	494.9	1980
	Providing and fixing PTMT liquid soap container 109 mm wide, 125 mm high and 112 mm distance from wall of standard shape with bracket of the same materials with snap fittings of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 105 gms.	each	4	228.85	915
26	Providing and fixing PTMT Waste Coupling for wash basin and sink, of approved quality and colour. Waste coupling 31 mm dia of 79 mm length and 62mm breadth weighing not less than 45 gms	each	4	113.95	456
27	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	8	68.6	549
28	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 : 15 mm nominal bore	each	4	459.5	1838
29	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long nose bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	each	4	796.7	3187
30	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS 8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore	each	6	507.7	3046
31	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	each	4	207.95	832
32	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 75 mm diameter	each	2	145.7	291
33	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion				
a	Single tee without door 75x75x75 mm	each	2	195.3	391
b	Bend 87.5° 75 mm bend	each	2	113.25	227
34	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	sqm	70	74.4	5208
35	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	kg	120	90.1	10812
36	Providing and fixing specified wood frame work consisting of battens 50x25 mm fixed with rawl plug and drilling necessary holes for rawl plug etc. including priming coat complete. Kiln seasoned and chemically treated hollock wood	sqm	0.2	96783.7	19357
37	Cleaning floor tiles/ wall tiles by washing powder & repair joints with white cement in colour pigment for matching etc complete	sqm	200	28	5600
38	Repair of door window i/c taking out, P/F hinges, tower bolts, handles and repair wherever required & refixing the same complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	20	350	7000
				Total	139010

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 70 days.
- 1.50 % water / electric charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.74584.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh. Ram Pal, I.E. (C)
- Ms. Kavita, I.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer